
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023834-2024 

Tender

Technology Enabled Smart Medication Device and
Support Service

N H S Lancashire and South Cumbria Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023834

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04860f  

Published 30 July 2024, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

N H S Lancashire and South Cumbria Integrated Care Board

Lancashire and South Cumbria

Contact

Nicola Hicks

Email

nicola.hicks4@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7745116437

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023834-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023834-2024
mailto:nicola.hicks4@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashireandsouthcumbria.icb.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20479501

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20479501

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.lancashireandsouthcumbria.icb.nhs.uk
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20479501
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20479501


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Technology Enabled Smart Medication Device and Support Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Lancashire and South Cumbria ICB, Digitising Social Care Team invite qualified and
experienced providers to submit tenders for a new technology-enabled smart medication
device and support service. This NHSE/DHSC funded project aims to explores the potential
of smart medication devices to help people in receipt of domiciliary care, manage their
prescription medication schedules, symptoms, and changes.

Key Details:

• The provider is required to supply, fill, monitor and respond to technology-enabled smart
medication devices for 1,800 people living in their own homes, over a 14-month period.

• The provider is expected to develop effective protocols and procedures. 

• The provider is required to contribute and support a comprehensive evaluation which is
being undertaken by the University of Lancaster.

Interested providers should review the detailed service specification document for further
information. The document outlines all requirements, quality standards, and evaluation
criteria.

The opportunity is available on SAP Ariba Ref: DOC2098200469

Follow this link: https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20479501

II.1.5) Estimated total value

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/20479501


Page 4 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Lancashire and South Cumbria ICB, Digitising Social Care Team invite qualified and
experienced providers to submit tenders for a new technology-enabled smart medication
device and support service. This NHSE/DHSC funded project aims to explores the potential
of smart medication devices to help people in receipt of domiciliary care, manage their
prescription medication schedules, symptoms, and changes.

Key Details:

• The provider is required to supply, fill, monitor and respond to technology-enabled smart
medication devices for 1,800 people living in their own homes, over a 14-month period.

• The provider is expected to develop effective protocols and procedures. 

• The provider is required to contribute and support a comprehensive evaluation which is
being undertaken by the University of Lancaster.

Interested providers should review the detailed service specification document for further
information. The document outlines all requirements, quality standards, and evaluation
criteria.

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T05:44:46+0100
	TCPDF




